
BT100 Portimao (14 Mar to 16 Mar 2025) - - Main Draw - ( - Outdoor)
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final Winner

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [1]
/ Maire BRAY (FRA) [1]
Yuliya CHAIKOUSKAYA (BLR)
/ Rayssa GARCIA (BRA) 6-0 6-0 

Elaine BRANCO (BRA)
/ Lara DABDAB (BRA)
Matilde MASSAI (ITA)
/ Alice PEPI (ITA) 6-1 6-3 

Yana BALYASNIKOVA (RUS)
/ Alice SOTERO (POR)
Ana CAMARA (POR)
/ Bibiana CUNHA (BRA) 4-6 6-3 10-8 

Vanessa ARRUDA (USA)
/ Yulia LYNDINA (UKR)
Giulia DEIANA (ITA) [5]
/ Emma MUSSETTI (ITA) [5] 6-2 6-0 

Omaira FARIAS (ESP) [4]
/ Daniela RODRIGUEZ PERERA (ESP) [4]
Claudia CASAS PAU (ESP)
/ Natalia GOMEZ-VALDIVIA (ESP) 7-5 6-2 

Ana Sofia ARAUJO (POR)
/ Sandra TOMAS (POR)
Ana GOMEZ MARTINEZ (ESP)
/ Maria GOMEZ MARTINEZ (ESP) 6-3 6-0 

Camille CORENTHY (FRA)
/ Maelle HIBON (FRA)
Kateryna LOIENKO (UKR)
/ Diana STADNIK (UKR) 6-0 6-0 

Aurora CARVALHO (POR)
/ Noa FARIAS (ESP)
Daria CHURAKOVA (RUS) [7]
/ Veronika PERSHINA (RUS) [7] 6-0 6-0 

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST) [6]
/ Maria TAVARES (POR) [6]
Victoria RIBEIRO (POR) (WC)
/ Olga SOKOLOVA (BLR) (WC) 6-1 6-2 

Kamila KUDRJAVCEVA (LAT)
/ Amelie THIANT (FRA)
Camille CHEROBIM DE CASTRO SANTOS (POR)
/ Fernanda PROCACI DA CUNHA CASAGRANDE (POR) 6-4 6-1 

Julie BAILLIF (FRA)
/ Enola HOCHDOERFFER (FRA)
Alice LAPENNA (ITA)
/ Debora MADILE (POR) 7-5 6-4 

Angelyne GUTIERREZ DE CARVALHO (CHI)
/ Marina MENEZ (BRA)
Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [3]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [3] 6-0 6-2 

Maria MARTINEZ SERON (ESP) [8]
/ Viktorija STENCLAVA (LAT) [8]
MARTINA LLOBET FERRER (ESP)
/ Aylin SUSI (EST) 6-0 6-1 

Rita GOMES (POR)
/ Carlota LOUREIRO (POR)
Alexia MACHIN RAMOS (ESP) (WC)
/ LETICIA MARANTE BETHENCOURT (ESP) (WC) 7-5 4-6 10-8 

Cristina HOPF AGUILAR (ESP)
/ Irene RODRIGUEZ MAQUEDA (ESP)
Emma RETALI (FRA)
/ Maya RETALI (FRA) 6-4 7-6(3) 

michelle ALAMEH SAMARA (VEN)
/ Gabriela ANZOLA (VEN)
Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [2]
/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) [2] 6-3 7-5 

/ Maire BRAY (FRA) [1]

Matilde MASSAI (ITA)
/ Alice PEPI (ITA)

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [1]

4-6 6-3 10-8 

/ Alice SOTERO (POR)

Giulia DEIANA (ITA) [5]
/ Emma MUSSETTI (ITA) [5]

Yana BALYASNIKOVA (RUS)

6-1 6-0 

/ Daniela RODRIGUEZ PERERA (ESP) [4]

Ana GOMEZ MARTINEZ (ESP)
/ Maria GOMEZ MARTINEZ (ESP)

6-2 7-6(2) 

Omaira FARIAS (ESP) [4]

/ Maelle HIBON (FRA)

Daria CHURAKOVA (RUS) [7]
/ Veronika PERSHINA (RUS) [7]

6-3 2-6 11-9 

Camille CORENTHY (FRA)

/ Maria TAVARES (POR) [6]

Kamila KUDRJAVCEVA (LAT)
/ Amelie THIANT (FRA)

6-3 6-3 

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST) [6]

/ Enola HOCHDOERFFER (FRA)

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [3]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [3]

Julie BAILLIF (FRA)

7-5 7-5 

/ Viktorija STENCLAVA (LAT) [8]

Rita GOMES (POR)
/ Carlota LOUREIRO (POR)

6-0 6-0 

Maria MARTINEZ SERON (ESP) [8]

/ Irene RODRIGUEZ MAQUEDA (ESP)

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [2]
/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) [2]

Cristina HOPF AGUILAR (ESP)

6-0 6-1 

/ Alice PEPI (ITA)

Giulia DEIANA (ITA) [5]
/ Emma MUSSETTI (ITA) [5]

3-6 6-1 14-12 

Matilde MASSAI (ITA)

/ Daniela RODRIGUEZ PERERA (ESP) [4]

Camille CORENTHY (FRA)
/ Maelle HIBON (FRA)

7-5 6-2 

Omaira FARIAS (ESP) [4]

/ Maria TAVARES (POR) [6]

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA) [3]
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) [3]

5-7 6-4 11-9 

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST) [6]

/ Viktorija STENCLAVA (LAT) [8]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [2]
/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) [2]

Maria MARTINEZ SERON (ESP) [8]

6-3 7-6(8) 

/ Alice PEPI (ITA)

Omaira FARIAS (ESP) [4]
/ Daniela RODRIGUEZ PERERA (ESP) [4]

Matilde MASSAI (ITA)

6-0 6-2 

/ Maria TAVARES (POR) [6]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [2]
/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) [2]

Renate Marilin HINNO (EST) [6]

6-2 7-5 

/ Daniela RODRIGUEZ PERERA (ESP) [4]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [2]
/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) [2]

Omaira FARIAS (ESP) [4]

6-1 6-4 

/ Giulia RENZI (ITA) [2]
Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [2]
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